506490674 02/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6537450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIGNESH B. PATEL	01/27/2021
PAVAN KUMAR SURAPANENI	02/01/2021
PAVAN CHANDRASHEKAR	01/29/2021
MARCO ANTONIO VALERO	01/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COX COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	6205-B PEACHTREE DUNWOODY ROAD
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17168978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612 332 5300

Email: mfee@merchantgould.com **Correspondent Name:** MERCHANT & GOULD - COX

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60136.0382US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY K. BAXTER
SIGNATURE:	/KIMBERLY K. BAXTER/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=14589137_1#page1.tif source=14589137_1#page2.tif source=14589137_1#page3.tif

PATENT 506490674 REEL: 055167 FRAME: 0116

source=14589137_1#page4.tif source=14589137_1#page5.tif source=14589137_1#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055167 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, Jignesh B. Patel, Pavan Kumar Surapaneni, Pavan Chandrashekar, Marco Antonio Valero, and Kyle Allen Cooper, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "LOSSY STATISTICAL DATA COMPRESSION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

×	will be file	ed without	t this	execute	d PATEI	NT AS	SSIGNMENT.	ASSIGNOR here	eby authorizes,
	and requ	ests, ASSI	IGNE	E'S legal	repres	entat	ives of Cox C	Communications	s, Inc., 6205-E
	Peachtre	e Dunwood	dy Ro	ad, Atlar	nta, Geo	orgia	30328, who	are associated	with customer
	number	94140,	to	insert	here	in	parenthesis	(Application	No. <u>17/168,978</u>
	filed <u>02/</u>	(05/2021)	this A	APPLICAT	ION's A	pplica	ation No. and 1	filing date, wher	n known;
_	was filed	.		and was	a di san s	مناممان	ation No		
	was illed	OH		_anu was	s given <i>i</i>	4ppii0	auon 190	·;	ı

AND WHEREAS, Cox Communications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 6205-B Peachtree Dunwoody Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any

and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee. Its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, application. As, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we coverant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Split	01 (27 (202) Date:
Jignesh B. Patel	trate.
Signature of Witness:	<u> NMMK9だ</u>) Date: <u>01/28/2021</u> AMK PATEL) Date: <u>01/28/2021</u>
	OR
USE SECTION BELOW (ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto s	set my hand this day of, 2021.
STATE OF	Jignesh B. Patel
On this day of	, 2021, before me personally appeared lignesh B. Pate
to me known and known to me to be the p	person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument
and he duly acknowledged to me that he ex	ecuted the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth,
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

276001Ca/	Date: OP OT D
Pavan Kumar Surapaneni	
Signature of Witness:	Date: <u>01 (1 2)</u>
Signature of Witness: 4	Date: <u>6276172</u>
	OR
USE SECTION BELOW OF	ILY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	t my hand this
	Pavan Kumar Surapaneni
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	, 2021, before me personally appeared Pavan Kumar
Surapanent to me known and known to me	to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
	that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein.
set forth.	
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 055167 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT

	Date:
Pavan Chandrashekar	
Signature of Witness:	Date:
Signature of Witness:	Date:
	OR
USE SECTION BELOW (ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto s	set my hand this <u>29</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2021.
4.	Pavan Chandrashekar
STATE OF GROWN 1	
STATE OF GEORGE) COUNTY OF DECALO STATE OF GEORGE STA	
On this 27 day of	<u>্যিত্যকোঠ</u> , 2021, before me personally appeared Pava
	to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly ackno-	wledged to me that he executed the same for the uses an
purposes therein set forth.	
ISEAL)	
(SEAL LANDON COLOR OF THE COLOR	Notary/Public
Charles and the first	(
A Comment of	

1	ASSIGNMENT
123	
Marco António Valero	
Signature of Witness:	Date: 01/22/2021
Signature of Witness:	Date: 01/22/2021 Date: 01/22/2021
Jt the	
	OR
USE SECTION BELOW ON	NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto se	t my hand this day of, 2021.
	Marco Antonio Valero
STATE OF)	
) ss. (COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	, 2021, before me personally appeared Marco Antonio
	be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
	e that he executed the same for the uses and purposes thereir
set forth.	
[SEAL]	
[0]	Notary Public

•	ASSIGNMENT	
Mallen Cooper	Date: <u>0/0/0/</u>	
Signature of Witness: Appare Cope	<u> </u>	
Signature of Witness: 2014-01	Date: <u>ව ව ව </u>	
	OR	
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY	JF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
	y hand this day of, 2021.	
-	yle Allen Cooper	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
On this day of	, 2021, before me personally appeared Kyle A	ıllen
Cooper to me known and known to me to be	the person described in and who executed the forego	oing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me tha set forth.	at he executed the same for the uses and purposes the	rein
[SEAL]		
No	ntary Public	

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 055167 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 02/05/2021